Vibration Limit Switch
LVL-M1H
< Limit switch in hygienic version for liquids
< Large selection of process connections: universal use
< Wide variety of electronic modules (e. g., relay, thyristor signal
output): the right connection for every process control system
< No calibration: quick and low-cost start up
< No mechanically moving parts: maintenance-free, no wear, long

l V1-G, mating connector, straight
l V1-W, mating connector, 90° angled
Type Code
This overview does not mark options which are mutually exclusive.
L V L – M 1 H – (1) (2) – (3) (4) (5) – (6)
LVL-M1H Device
LVL-M1H Limit switch for liquids, compact device, hygienic verson
(1) Process connection
   Flanges
A31 1 inch, ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A41 1-1/4 inch, ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A51 1-1/2 inch, ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A61 2 inch, ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A62 2 inch, ANSI B 16.5, 300 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A81 3 inch, ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A91 4 inch, ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
F45 DN25 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F51 DN32 PN6 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F55 DN32 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F61 DN40 PN6 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F65 DN40 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F71 DN50 PN6 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F75 DN50 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
Vibration Limit Switch LVL-M1H
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 2
71
50
7_
en
g.
pd
f
5Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
(1) Process connection
F81 DN65 PN6 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F85 DN65 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F93 DN80 PN10/16 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F95 DN80 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
FA3 DN100 PN10/16 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
FA5 DN100 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
D75 DN50 PN25/40 B1, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
D7A DN50, aseptic connection, DIN 11864, 1.4435/316L
D7D DRD, 65 mm, 1.4435/316L
D95 DN80 PN25/40 B1, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
DA3 DN100 PN10/16 B1, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
J13 10K 25A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
J16 10K 40A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
J17 10K 50A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
J19 10K 80A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
J1A 10K 100A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
R5R DN32 PN25, tube extension, DIN 11851, 1.4435/316L
R6R DN40 PN25, tube extension, DIN 11851, 1.4435/316L
R7R DN50 PN25, tube extension, DIN 11851, 1.4435/316L
   Thread
G21 G3/4A, DIN ISO 228/1, BSP, 1.4435/316L, for mounting in welding sleeve
G3E G1A, DIN ISO 228/1, BSP, 1.4435/316L, for mounting in welding sleeve
   Tri-Clamp
T51 1-1/2 inch, DN25-38, Tri-Clamp ISO 2852 1.4435/316L
T61 2 inch, DN40-51, Tri-Clamp ISO 2852 1.4435/316L
   Others
S13 Flush-mounted for welding adapter 1 inch, 1.4435/316L, accessory LVL-Z103
S61 2 inch, SMS, PN25, 1.4435/316L
SV1 Varivent, DN65-162 PN10, 1.4435/316L
XXX Special version
(2) Probe version, temperature spacer, flameproof bushing
AC 66 mm/2.6 inch, Ra < 1.5 μm/120 grit
AD 66 mm/2.6 inch, Ra < 0.3 μm/320 grit/A3
IC 66 mm/2.6 inch, Ra < 1.5 μm/120 grit, with temperature spacer
ID 66 mm/2.6 inch, Ra < 0.3 μm/320 grit/A3, with temperature spacer
QC 66 mm/2.6 inch, Ra < 1.5 μm/120 grit, with flameproof bushing
QD 66 mm/2.6 inch, Ra < 0.3 μm/320 grit/A3, with flameproof bushing
XX Special version
(3) Housing
A1 Aluminum housing, IP66, thread M20
A2 Aluminum housing, NEMA 4X, thread 3/4NPT
A3 Aluminum housing, IP66, entry G1/2A
A4 Aluminum housing, IP66, connector M12 x 1
A5 Aluminum housing, IP66, PA connector M12 x 1
C2 compact housing, NEMA 4X, 1/2NPT, 1.4435/316L
C4 compact housing, IP66, connector M12 x 1, 1.4435/316L
C6 compact housing, IP66, thread PG11, 1.4435/316L
E1 Stainless steel housing, IP66, thread M20
E2 Stainless steel housing, NEMA 4X, thread 1/2NPT
E3 Stainless steel housing, IP66, entry G1/2A
E4 Stainless steel housing, IP66, connector M12 x 1
E5 Stainless steel housing, IP66, PA connector M12 x 1
P1 Polyester housing, IP66, thread M20
P2 Polyester housing, NEMA 4X, thread 1/2NPT
P3 Polyester housing, IP66, entry G1/2A
P4 Polyester housing, IP66, connector M12 x 1
P5 Polyester housing, IP66, PA connector M12 x 1
(4) Electrical connection
PA FEL50A, PROFIBUS PA
AC FEL51, contactless 2-wire switch, 19 V to 253 V AC
E5 FEL52, PNP 3-wire, 10 V to 55 V DC
WA FEL54, potential-free change-over contact, DPDT, 19 V to 253 V AC, 19 V to 55 V DC
Vibration Limit Switch LVL-M1H

USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
(4) Electrical connection
SI FEL55, 8/16 mA, 11 V to 36 V DC
N1 FEL56, NAMUR, L-H edge
N2 FEL58, NAMUR with test button, H-L egde
(5) Additional equipment
NA without additional equipment
Z3 33.1.B material, wetted parts 1.4435, inspection certificate to EN 10204
(6) Approval
NA Version for non-explosion-hazardous area
WH WHG overfill protection
E1 ATEX II 1G EEx ia IIC T6
E2 ATEX II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T6
E3 ATEX II 1/2G EEx d IIC T6
EA ATEX II 1G EEx ia IIC T6, WHG
EB ATEX II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T6, WHG
EC ATEX II 1/2G EEx d IIC T6, WHG
EM ATEX II 3G EEx nA IIC T6, WHG
EN ATEX II 3G EEx nC IIC T6, WHG
FI FM IS, CI. I, II, III, Div. 1, Gr. A-G
FN FM NI, CI. I, Div. 2, Gr. A-D
FX FM XP, CI. I, II, III, Div. 1, Gr. A-G
CG CSA General Purpose
CI CSA IS, CI. I, II, III, Div. 1, Gr. A-G
CX CSA XP, CI. I, II, III, Div. 1, Gr. A-G
Accessories
PACTware 5.0 FDT Framework
DTM Level Control DTM collection
Vibration Limit Switch LVL-M1H
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 2
71
50
7_
en
g.
pd
f
7Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com